

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## **Baptist Health Care Names New Director for Revenue Cycle Operations**

**PENSACOLA, Fla. (June 15, 2022)** – Baptist Health Care has named Ashlee Hudnall director of revenue cycle operations.

Hudnall earned a Bachelor of Science degree in health care administration from the University of West Florida in Pensacola and earned her Master of Business Administration from Ohio University in Athens, Ohio.

She joined the Baptist team 15 years ago and has served in a variety of roles including as the first revenue cycle quality improvement manager, a senior analyst for the reimbursement and decision support departments, and most recently as business operations manager for Baptist Heart & Vascular Institute.

In her new role, Hudnall will oversee patient collections, customer service, revenue cycle analytics, and quality and training.

For more information about Baptist Health Care, visit ebaptisthealthcare.org.

###

## CONTACT BELOW IS FOR MEDIA USE ONLY

For more information about this press release or to schedule an interview, please contact Kathy Bowers at <a href="mailto:BHCMediaRelations@bhcpns.org">BHCMediaRelations@bhcpns.org</a> or 850.791.5254

## About Baptist Health Care

Baptist Health Care is a not-for-profit health care organization based in Northwest Florida that is committed to helping people throughout life's journey. The organization is a proud member of the Mayo Clinic Care Network. Baptist continuously strives to be a national leader in quality and service. Baptist Health Care includes three hospitals, four medical parks, Andrews Institute for Orthopaedics & Sports Medicine and a large network of primary care and specialty physicians. Baptist Health Care is one of the largest non-governmental employers in Northwest Florida.

Baptist Health Care • Baptist Hospital • Gulf Breeze Hospital • Jay Hospital • Baptist Medical Parks Airport, Nine Mile, Navarre and Pace • Andrews Institute • Baptist Medical Group • Baptist Heart & Vascular Institute • Baptist Health Care Foundation • Mayo Clinic Care Network